Form PTO-1594

05-16-2002



S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 06 T

**REC** 

Street Address: 14 Uak Park	Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥ ▼ , 102	0085205	
Name:3059715 Nova Scotia Company   Internal Address:   Individual(s)   Association   Address:   Individual(s)   Association   Street Address:   Individual(s)   Individual(s)   Street Address:   Individual(s)   Individua			
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75/313.841  Additional number(s) attached Yes XX No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Peter E. Markman  Internal Address: Progress Software Corporation  Street Address: 14 Oak Park  City: Bedford State: MA Zip: 01730  B. Trademark Registration No.(s)  6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:  1  Corporation  Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	PeerDirect, Inc.  Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation-State Canada Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes XXNo  3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Other	Name: 3059715 Nova Scotia Company Internal Address:  Street Address: 14 Oak Park  City: Bedford State: MA Zip: 01730  Individual(s) citizenship  Association  General Partnership  Limited Partnership  X Corporation-State Canada  Other  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No  (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Peter E. Markman  Internal Address: Progress Software Corporation  Enclosed  X Authorized to be charged to deposit account number:  Street Address: 14 Oak Park  City: Bedford State: MA Zip: 01730  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75/313.841		
Internal Address: Progress Software Corporation. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and	
Street Address: 14 Oak Park  8. Deposit account number:  501592  City: Bedford State: MA Zip: 01730  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	Name: <u>Peter E. Markman</u> Internal Address: <u>Progress Software Corpora</u> ti	Enclosed	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	Street Address: 14 Oak Park	8. Deposit account number:  501592	
		The state of the s	

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
| Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
| Washington, D.C. 20231

Signature

00000075 501592 75313841 05/15/2002 TDIAZ1 40.00 CH 01 FC:481

Peter E. Markman

Name of Person Signing

**TRADEMARK REEL: 002506 FRAME: 0268** 

29, 2002

Date

Apri1

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, PEERDIRECT INC., having its principle office and place of business at 2655 North Sheridan Way, Suite 130, Mississauga, Ontario, L5K 2P8, Canada (hereinafter referred to as the Assignor) is the owner of record of United States trade-mark application No. 75/313,841 filed June 24, 1997, for the trade-mark PEERDIRECT;

AND WHEREAS, 3059715 Nova Scotia Company having its principle office and place of business at Suite 800, 1959 Upper Water Street, Halifax, Nova Scotia, B3J 2X2, Canada (hereinafter referred to as the Assignee), has acquired said trade-mark PEERDIRECT, together with the goodwill of a business with which said trade-mark is used and which is symbolized by said trade-mark and said application No. 75/313,841 for said trade-mark;

THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the Assignor, the Assignor hereby confirms that it has sold, transferred, conveyed and assigned unto the Assignee the entire right, title, and interest in and to said trade-mark, said application for registration No. 75/313,841 of said trade-mark and any Registration which may issue therefrom and the Certificate of Registration therefor, the right to recover for past infringement of said trade-mark, and the goodwill of the business in connection with which said trade-mark is used and that is symbolized by said trade-mark.

DATED at Toronto, Ontario, this 31 day of October, 2001.

Witness

PEERDIRECT INC.

TRADEMARK RECORDED: 05/10/2002 **REEL: 002506 FRAME: 0269**